



15.01.2026
Item no.01
Court No.50

Abinandan Holdings Pvt. Ltd.
VS
JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Ltd. & Anr.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Sushovit Dutt Majumder and Ms. Sirin Firdous are appearing for appellant and Ld. Advocate Ms. Akansha Yadav appears for respondent.

Perused the office note dated 14.01.2026.

As per office note dated 23.12.25, Ld. Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to take appropriate steps within a period of two weeks from this date.

Sd/-
(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta

Dic. & Cor. by me

Sd/-
(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta



2026:CHC-AS:694-DB