



Dd **6-7 02.04.2026**

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side
(Commercial Appellate Division)

AO-COM/57/2025
JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company
Limited
VS
Abhinandan Holdings Private Limited and Anr.
IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025, CAN/3/2026
with
AO-COM/65/2025
Abinandan Holdings Private Limited
VS
JM Financial Asset Reconstruction
Company Limited and Anr.
IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2026

Mr. Mainak Bose, Ld. Sr. Advocate
Ms. Aasia Hasan, Advocate
Ms. Akansha Yadav, Advocate
Ms. Ramyani Bhattacharya, Advocate
... for the appellant in AO-COM/57/2025 and
for the respondent no.1 in AO-COM/65/2025

Mr. Saptangsu Basu, Ld. Sr. Advocate
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Ld. Sr. Advocate
Mr. Sushovit Dutt Majumder, Advocate
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Advocate
Mr. Sagnik Shaw, Advocate
... for the appellant in AO-COM/65/2025 and
for the respondent no.1 in AO-COM/57/2025

1. There is an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 along with an application for stay.
2. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a week from date; reply, if any, a week thereafter in both the applications without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties.
3. List the matters a fortnight hence.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)